March 2018 Modifications

STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION
REQUEST Date:

Modification
Grouped Project

2

KIPDA Admin Mod 5
Floyd 2100081 N/A  |Bridge Inspections |Inspect and rate all county bridges in Floyd County |Floyd Seymour [N/A BR PE | s 8846| § 2211 § 11,087 s 206,830 | FY23 s in our current TIP- decrease federal
57,611
Floyd 2100081 N/A  |Bridge Inspections | Inspect and rate all county bridges in Floyd County  |Floyd Seymour [N/A BR PE |S 73052 $ 18,263 s 91,315] B 206,830 ﬂpz%’; Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
Floyd 2100081 Bridge Inspections | Inspect and rate all county bridges in Floyd County ~ |Floyd Seymour [N/A BR PE |S 7312 § 1,828 B 9,140 B 206,830 ;'PDA Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
Other i i at SR 60 and Perry KIPDA Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
INDOT 2200050 provemont Croseing Rome, Clark Seymour [N/A NHS PE | s 827,730 $ 91,970 s 919,700 s 3626722 {177 730 6 change fancing source to NHS
Other i i at SR 60 and Perry KIPDA Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
INDOT 2200050 provemont Croseing Rome, Clark Seymour [N/A NHS ROW| § 90,000 § 10,000 S 100,000 s 3,626,722 15000 & changs funding souee 1o NHS
. [Intersect. Improv. W/ [ Intersection improvement with added turn lanes at KIPDA Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
INDOT 2200052 Joe W. |Added Turn Lanes  |SR 60 and St. Joe Road West. Clark Seymour |NIA NHS PE |8 873090| $ 97.010 $ 970010 $ 1030100 | 633 090 & change funding source to NHS
60 & St. |Intersect. Improv. W/ | Intersection improvement with added turn lanes at KIPDA Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
INDOT 2200052 Joe W. |Added Turn Lanes  |SR 60 and St. Joe Road West. Clark Seymour |NIA NHS ROW| § 54,000 § 6,000 $ 60000 $ 1030100 |6 600 & change funding source to NHS
W MW STgars oIS - -
Intersect, Improv. W/ " KIPDA Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
INDOT 2000233 150 | el 150 at Everett Avenue, Steillr Road, and Buck Floyd Seymour [N/A NHS PE | § 703,351| § 78,150 s 781501 s 2,487,654 1711 andl ohangs funding source o NHS
W MW STgars oIS - -
Intersect, Improv. W/ " KIPDA Admin Mod 5 - increase federal
INDOT 2000233 150 | el 150 at Everett Avenue, Steillr Road, and Buck Floyd Seymour [N/A NHS ROW| s 18,000( $ 2,000 s 20,000 s 2,487,654 | (00" changs funding source (o NHS
ntersection improvement with new signals on US KIPDA Admin Mod 5
INDOT 2000233 150 Intersect. Improv. W/ | 450 ot Everett Avenue, Steiller Road, and Buck Floyd Seymour [N/A NHS cls 1,270,038| $ 141,115 $  1411,153| § 2,487,654 | OUr C Phase includes both CE&CN Phases
New Signals increase federal 1,141,116 and change
Creek Road >
funding source to NHS
: ) KIPDA Admin Mod 5
INDOT 1900118 450  |Intersect. Improv. W/ ntersection improvement with added turn lanes at the | ¢ Seymour [NIA HSIP c|s 246832 s 274,258] § 2742584 s 3,362,084 | Our C Phase includes both CE&CN Phases
Added Turn Lanes intersection of Scenic Valley/Brush College Road. 4
- increase federal 787,058
nvile Sth
! ' ' " KIPDA Admin Mod 5
Street/CI ) Design and construction of multimodal connection
Clarksville 1801597 arksvile | Oer Type Project |/l cen Jeffersonville and Clarksville's Arts Clark Seymour (064  [TA-MPO cls 390,755| $ 97,689| $ 488,444 $ 2,964,000 | OUr € Phase includes both CE&CN Phases
e | iscetianeous) B e 165 slore Montcome This was an adjustment to a clerical error -
meryg g 9 Montgomery decrease federal 208,226
Jeerso "
. KIPDA Admin Mod 5
nville 9th ) Avenue and 9th Street. The design will include new '
Clarksville 1801597 Streetici| Oer TYPe Project | Gy alks, bicycle paths, lighting, and other aesthetic | Clark Seymour [0.64 [CRRSAA cls 1,262,685| $ 315671 $ 1,578,356 s 2,964,000 | OUr € Phase includes both CE&CN Phases
oo | Miscellaneous) S P . and - This was an adjustment to a clerical error -
arksville - Project length Is 0. - increase federal 298,226




